
PRELIMINARY NATIONAL RATINGS
Prime Time

Network Average

Rtg/ Sh

Dancing With The Stars Dolly Parton: Rhinestones to Rockâ€¦ (S)

2.67 /8  2.94 8  2.12 7

0.36 /4  0.42 5  0.22 3

* 0.46 5 * 0.41 4 * 0.40 4 * 0.42 5 * 0.24 3 * 0.21 3

Big Brother-Tue FBI True FBI True FBI (R)

1.43 /4  1.76 5  1.24 3  1.17 3  1.33 4

0.24 /3  0.43 5  0.16 2  0.14 2  0.13 2

* 0.46 5 * 0.40 4   * 0.12 1 * 0.13 2

THE VOICE (R) THE VOICE-TUE FOUND  
Recap: Battles Pt. 6/ Knockouts Prem The Knockouts Pt. 2 Missing While Addicted

2.63 /8  2.60 7  3.52 10  1.78 6

0.36 /4  0.38 4  0.44 5  0.25 3

* 0.38 4 * 0.37 4 * 0.47 5 * 0.41 5 * 0.27 3 * 0.22 3

Name That Tune 9-1-1: Lone Star (R) No Network Sponsored Activity

0.67 /2  0.81 2  0.53 2

0.18 /2  0.22 2  0.13 1

* 0.23 3 * 0.22 2 * 0.15 2 * 0.12 1

Inside The NFL Whose Line Is It Anyway? (RS) Whose Line Is It Anyway? (RS) No Network Sponsored Activity

0.20 /1  0.20 1  0.18 1  0.21 1

0.04 /0  0.03 0  0.04 0  0.04 0

0.01 /0  0.01 0  0.02 0  0.02 0

* 0.03 0 * 0.03 0   

0.01 0 0.00 0

NOTES:

Prime Time Program Name (P) = Season Premiere

Average Episode Title (D) = Debut

(TPP) = Time Period Premiere

Households Households (F) = Finale (Season/Series)

Adults 18-49 Adults 18-49 (BP) = B'cast Premiere (Movies)

Adults 18-34 Adults 18-34 (RS) = Repeat Special

(R) = Repeat

*Adults 18-49 1/2 hour delivery (S) = Special

Adults 18-34 1/2 hour delivery T/C = Telecast

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

8:00 - 8:30 8:30 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:30 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 10:30 - 11:00

The preliminary ratings reported here are time period averages and are not program based.  As such, they may
change when Nielsen releases line-up verified program ratings ("nationals").  All data is based on the live+same
day ratings metric.

PROGRAMMING RESEARCH
& ANALYSIS



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8:00PM ABC  3.15 / 9  0.32 / 6  0.39 / 7  0.24 / 5  0.46 / 5  0.53 / 6  0.38 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.80 / 6  0.52 / 4 4,993

8:00PM CBS  1.89 / 5  0.22 / 4  0.29 / 5  0.16 / 3  0.46 / 5  0.55 / 6  0.37 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.77 / 6  0.54 / 4 2,957

8:00PM NBC  2.57 / 7  0.20 / 4  0.20 / 3  0.20 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.39 / 4  0.58 / 5  0.59 / 5  0.57 / 5 3,989

8:00PM FOX  0.84 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.14 / 3  0.23 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.34 / 3 1,312

8:00PM CW  0.23 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 0  0.09 / 1 346

8:30PM ABC  2.94 / 8  0.30 / 5  0.38 / 6  0.23 / 4  0.41 / 4  0.46 / 5  0.35 / 4  0.60 / 4  0.72 / 5  0.48 / 4 4,589

8:30PM CBS  1.63 / 5  0.20 / 3  0.27 / 5  0.13 / 2  0.40 / 4  0.49 / 5  0.31 / 3  0.59 / 4  0.71 / 5  0.47 / 4 2,556

8:30PM NBC  2.64 / 7  0.20 / 4  0.21 / 4  0.20 / 4  0.37 / 4  0.37 / 4  0.37 / 4  0.58 / 4  0.58 / 4  0.59 / 4 4,114

8:30PM FOX  0.78 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.30 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.32 / 2 1,177

8:30PM CW  0.18 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1 266

9:00PM ABC  2.84 / 8  0.25 / 5  0.32 / 5  0.18 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.46 / 5  0.34 / 4  0.60 / 5  0.73 / 5  0.47 / 4 4,407

9:00PM CBS  1.24 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.04 / 1  0.16 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.12 / 1  0.27 / 2  0.34 / 2  0.21 / 2 1,861

9:00PM NBC  3.60 / 10  0.27 / 5  0.36 / 6  0.18 / 4  0.47 / 5  0.54 / 6  0.41 / 5  0.77 / 6  0.82 / 6  0.72 / 6 5,852

9:00PM FOX  0.55 / 2  0.05 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.15 / 2  0.13 / 1  0.16 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.21 / 2 820

9:00PM CW  0.18 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.08 / 1 306

9:30PM ABC  2.82 / 8  0.27 / 5  0.32 / 6  0.22 / 5  0.42 / 5  0.50 / 5  0.35 / 4  0.61 / 5  0.76 / 6  0.45 / 4 4,352

9:30PM CBS  1.17 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.04 / 1  0.14 / 2  0.17 / 2  0.10 / 1  0.21 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.17 / 1 1,753

9:30PM NBC  3.44 / 10  0.22 / 4  0.28 / 5  0.16 / 3  0.41 / 5  0.46 / 5  0.35 / 4  0.72 / 6  0.78 / 6  0.66 / 5 5,523

9:30PM FOX  0.51 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.03 / 1  0.08 / 2  0.12 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.14 / 2  0.18 / 1  0.18 / 1  0.19 / 2 753

9:30PM CW  0.21 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1 339

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

10:00PM ABC  2.23 / 7  0.10 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.30 / 4  0.17 / 2  0.39 / 3  0.50 / 4  0.26 / 2 3,368

10:00PM CBS  1.30 / 4  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.12 / 1  0.14 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.21 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.19 / 2 1,952

10:00PM NBC  1.94 / 6  0.11 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.50 / 4  0.57 / 5  0.42 / 4 2,976

10:00PM FOX  1.36 / 4  0.10 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.13 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.21 / 2  0.31 / 4  0.41 / 4  0.35 / 3  0.47 / 4 2,120

10:00PM CW  0.36 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.12 / 1 580

10:30PM ABC  2.01 / 7  0.06 / 1  0.07 / 2  0.04 / 1  0.21 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.15 / 2  0.34 / 3  0.46 / 4  0.21 / 2 3,014

10:30PM CBS  1.36 / 5  0.05 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.13 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.19 / 2 2,037

10:30PM NBC  1.63 / 6  0.07 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.06 / 2  0.22 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.40 / 4  0.44 / 4  0.35 / 3 2,505

10:30PM FOX  1.20 / 4  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.12 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.30 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.30 / 3  0.46 / 5 1,825

10:30PM CW  0.29 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.11 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.14 / 1 443

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-9PM ABC  3.05 / 8  0.31 / 6  0.39 / 7  0.24 / 4  0.43 / 5  0.50 / 5  0.37 / 4  0.63 / 5  0.76 / 6  0.50 / 4 4,791

8-9PM CBS  1.76 / 5  0.21 / 4  0.28 / 5  0.14 / 3  0.43 / 5  0.52 / 5  0.34 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.74 / 5  0.51 / 4 2,756

8-9PM NBC  2.60 / 7  0.20 / 4  0.20 / 4  0.20 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.58 / 4  0.59 / 4  0.58 / 5 4,051

8-9PM FOX  0.81 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.13 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.32 / 2  0.31 / 2  0.33 / 3 1,245

8-9PM CW  0.20 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.08 / 1 306

9-10PM ABC  2.83 / 8  0.26 / 5  0.32 / 6  0.20 / 4  0.41 / 5  0.48 / 5  0.34 / 4  0.61 / 5  0.74 / 6  0.46 / 4 4,379

9-10PM CBS  1.21 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.04 / 1  0.15 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.11 / 1  0.24 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.19 / 2 1,807

9-10PM NBC  3.52 / 10  0.24 / 5  0.32 / 6  0.17 / 3  0.44 / 5  0.50 / 5  0.38 / 4  0.74 / 6  0.80 / 6  0.69 / 6 5,688

9-10PM FOX  0.53 / 2  0.05 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.08 / 2  0.13 / 1  0.12 / 1  0.15 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.20 / 2 786

9-10PM CW  0.20 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.10 / 1 323

10-11PM ABC  2.12 / 7  0.08 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.22 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.16 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.48 / 4  0.24 / 2 3,191

10-11PM CBS  1.33 / 4  0.05 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.19 / 2 1,994

10-11PM NBC  1.78 / 6  0.09 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.25 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.45 / 4  0.51 / 4  0.39 / 4 2,740

10-11PM FOX  1.28 / 4  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.30 / 4  0.40 / 4  0.33 / 3  0.46 / 4 1,973

10-11PM CW  0.32 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.13 / 1 511

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Dayparts

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-10PM ABC  2.94 / 8  0.29 / 5  0.35 / 6  0.22 / 4  0.42 / 5  0.49 / 5  0.36 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.75 / 6  0.48 / 4 4,585

8-10PM CBS  1.48 / 4  0.14 / 3  0.19 / 3  0.09 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.35 / 4  0.23 / 3  0.43 / 3  0.51 / 4  0.35 / 3 2,281

8-10PM NBC  3.06 / 9  0.22 / 4  0.26 / 5  0.18 / 4  0.41 / 4  0.44 / 5  0.38 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.69 / 5  0.63 / 5 4,870

8-10PM FOX  0.67 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.26 / 2 1,016

8-10PM CW  0.20 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 0  0.09 / 1 314

9-11PM ABC  2.48 / 8  0.17 / 3  0.21 / 4  0.13 / 3  0.32 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.25 / 3  0.48 / 4  0.61 / 5  0.35 / 3 3,785

9-11PM CBS  1.27 / 4  0.06 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.14 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.12 / 1  0.22 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.19 / 2 1,901

9-11PM NBC  2.65 / 8  0.17 / 3  0.21 / 4  0.13 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.30 / 4  0.60 / 5  0.65 / 5  0.54 / 5 4,214

9-11PM FOX  0.91 / 3  0.08 / 2  0.05 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.30 / 2  0.27 / 2  0.33 / 3 1,380

9-11PM CW  0.26 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.06 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.11 / 1 417

8-11PM ABC  2.67 / 8  0.22 / 4  0.27 / 5  0.17 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.42 / 5  0.29 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.40 / 3 4,120

8-11PM CBS  1.43 / 4  0.11 / 2  0.14 / 3  0.08 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.19 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.29 / 2 2,186

8-11PM NBC  2.63 / 8  0.18 / 3  0.21 / 4  0.15 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.33 / 4  0.59 / 5  0.63 / 5  0.55 / 5 4,160

8-11PM FOX  0.87 / 3  0.08 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.11 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.31 / 2  0.28 / 2  0.33 / 3 1,335

8-11PM CW  0.24 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.10 / 1 380

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Programs

Persons
Program Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

Dancing With The Stars ABC  2.94 / 8  0.29 / 5  0.35 / 6  0.22 / 4  0.42 / 5  0.49 / 5  0.36 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.75 / 6  0.48 / 4 4,585
Dolly Parton: Rhinestones to Rockâ€¦ (S) ABC  2.12 / 7  0.08 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.22 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.16 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.48 / 4  0.24 / 2 3,191
Big Brother-Tue CBS  1.76 / 5  0.21 / 4  0.28 / 5  0.14 / 3  0.43 / 5  0.52 / 5  0.34 / 4  0.62 / 5  0.74 / 5  0.51 / 4 2,756
FBI True CBS  1.24 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.04 / 1  0.16 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.12 / 1  0.27 / 2  0.34 / 2  0.21 / 2 1,861
FBI True CBS  1.17 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.04 / 1  0.14 / 2  0.17 / 2  0.10 / 1  0.21 / 2  0.24 / 2  0.17 / 1 1,753
FBI (R) CBS  1.33 / 4  0.05 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.13 / 2  0.14 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.22 / 2  0.19 / 2 1,994
THE VOICE (R) NBC  2.60 / 7  0.20 / 4  0.20 / 4  0.20 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.58 / 4  0.59 / 4  0.58 / 5 4,051
THE VOICE-TUE NBC  3.52 / 10  0.24 / 5  0.32 / 6  0.17 / 3  0.44 / 5  0.50 / 5  0.38 / 4  0.74 / 6  0.80 / 6  0.69 / 6 5,688
FOUND NBC  1.78 / 6  0.09 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.25 / 3  0.27 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.45 / 4  0.51 / 4  0.39 / 4 2,740
Name That Tune FOX  0.81 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.13 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.32 / 2  0.31 / 2  0.33 / 3 1,245
9-1-1: Lone Star (R) FOX  0.53 / 2  0.05 / 1  0.03 / 0  0.08 / 2  0.13 / 1  0.12 / 1  0.15 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.21 / 2  0.20 / 2 786
Inside The NFL CW  0.20 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.08 / 1 306
Whose Line Is It Anyway? (RS) CW  0.18 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.08 / 1 306
Whose Line Is It Anyway? (RS) CW  0.21 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1 339

Primetime

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8 -11PM ABC  2.67 / 8  0.22 / 4  0.27 / 5  0.17 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.42 / 5  0.29 / 3  0.53 / 4  0.66 / 5  0.40 / 3 4,120
8 -11PM CBS  1.43 / 4  0.11 / 2  0.14 / 3  0.08 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.19 / 2  0.36 / 3  0.42 / 3  0.29 / 2 2,186
8 -11PM NBC  2.63 / 8  0.18 / 3  0.21 / 4  0.15 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.33 / 4  0.59 / 5  0.63 / 5  0.55 / 5 4,160
8 -10PM FOX  0.67 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.19 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.26 / 2  0.26 / 2 1,016
8 -10PM CW  0.20 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 0  0.09 / 1 314

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Program Ranker

Program Net Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk (000) Rnk

THE VOICE-TUE NBC  3.52 / #1  0.24 / #2  0.32 / #2  0.17 / #3  0.44 / #1  0.50 / #2  0.38 / #1  0.74 / #1  0.80 / #1  0.69 / #1 5,688 #1
Big Brother-Tue CBS  1.76 / #6  0.21 / #3  0.28 / #3  0.14 / #4  0.43 / #2  0.52 / #1  0.34 / #4  0.62 / #2  0.74 / #3  0.51 / #3 2,756 #5
Dancing With The Stars ABC  2.94 / #2  0.29 / #1  0.35 / #1  0.22 / #1  0.42 / #3  0.49 / #3  0.36 / #3  0.62 / #2  0.75 / #2  0.48 / #4 4,585 #2
THE VOICE (R) NBC  2.60 / #3  0.20 / #4  0.20 / #4  0.20 / #2  0.38 / #4  0.38 / #4  0.38 / #1  0.58 / #4  0.59 / #4  0.58 / #2 4,051 #3
FOUND NBC  1.78 / #5  0.09 / #6  0.10 / #5  0.08 / #6  0.25 / #5  0.27 / #6  0.22 / #6  0.45 / #5  0.51 / #5  0.39 / #5 2,740 #6
Dolly Parton: Rhinestones to Rockâ€¦ (S) ABC  2.12 / #4  0.08 / #7  0.10 / #5  0.06 / #8  0.22 / #6  0.28 / #5  0.16 / #7  0.36 / #6  0.48 / #6  0.24 / #7 3,191 #4
Name That Tune FOX  0.81 / #10  0.10 / #5  0.06 / #9  0.13 / #5  0.22 / #6  0.21 / #7  0.24 / #5  0.32 / #7  0.31 / #8  0.33 / #6 1,245 #10
FBI True CBS  1.24 / #8  0.07 / #8  0.10 / #5  0.04 / #9  0.16 / #8  0.21 / #7  0.12 / #9  0.27 / #8  0.34 / #7  0.21 / #8 1,861 #8
FBI True CBS  1.17 / #9  0.07 / #8  0.09 / #8  0.04 / #9  0.14 / #9  0.17 / #9  0.10 / #11  0.21 / #9  0.24 / #9  0.17 / #11 1,753 #9
9-1-1: Lone Star (R) FOX  0.53 / #11  0.05 / #10  0.03 / #11  0.08 / #6  0.13 / #10  0.12 / #11  0.15 / #8  0.20 / #11  0.21 / #11  0.20 / #9 786 #11
FBI (R) CBS  1.33 / #7  0.05 / #10  0.06 / #9  0.04 / #9  0.13 / #10  0.14 / #10  0.12 / #9  0.21 / #9  0.22 / #10  0.19 / #10 1,994 #7
Whose Line Is It Anyway? (RS) CW  0.18 / #14  0.02 / #12  0.03 / #11  0.02 / #12  0.04 / #12  0.03 / #12  0.05 / #12  0.07 / #13  0.06 / #13  0.08 / #13 306 #13
Whose Line Is It Anyway? (RS) CW  0.21 / #12  0.02 / #12  0.02 / #13  0.02 / #12  0.04 / #12  0.03 / #12  0.05 / #12  0.09 / #12  0.07 / #12  0.12 / #12 339 #12
Inside The NFL CW  0.20 / #13  0.01 / #14  0.01 / #14  0.01 / #14  0.03 / #14  0.03 / #12  0.04 / #14  0.06 / #14  0.04 / #14  0.08 / #13 306 #13

Primetime

Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000) Rnk

8 -11PM ABC  2.67 / #1  0.22 / #1  0.27 / #1  0.17 / #1  0.36 / #1  0.42 / #1  0.29 / #2  0.53 / #2  0.66 / #1  0.40 / #2 4,120 #2
8 -11PM NBC  2.63 / #2  0.18 / #2  0.21 / #2  0.15 / #2  0.36 / #1  0.38 / #2  0.33 / #1  0.59 / #1  0.63 / #2  0.55 / #1 4,160 #1
8 -11PM CBS  1.43 / #3  0.11 / #3  0.14 / #3  0.08 / #4  0.24 / #3  0.28 / #3  0.19 / #3  0.36 / #3  0.42 / #3  0.29 / #3 2,186 #3
8 -10PM FOX  0.67 / #4  0.07 / #4  0.05 / #4  0.10 / #3  0.18 / #4  0.16 / #4  0.19 / #3  0.26 / #4  0.26 / #4  0.26 / #4 1,016 #4
8 -10PM CW  0.20 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.03 / #5  0.04 / #5  0.07 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.09 / #5 314 #5
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